QUIT CLAIM DEED

QUIT CLAIM DEED	BOOK 377 PAGE 76
APN: 003-201-02	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RESULEST OF ALCHARIT ALLOCATION AND ADD PM 3: 26
	2004 MAR 25 FTI 3- 20
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATL RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
Name: Michael N. Kincade .	\ \
Address: P.O. Box 2802 City/State/Zip: Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	186118
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): <u>EUREKA COUNTY</u>
TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Sterling Allen) for and in cons	ideration of
Four Hundred Eighty-nine and 46/100 Dollars (\$ 489.46)	lo hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title
and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that r	eal property, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Michael Nichola	s Kincade whose address is (if
applicable): P.O. Box 2802 or 3135 Cowan Circle, situate in the	City of Rancho Cordova or
Sacramento, State of California.	
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva	da bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	
LOT 3, BLOCK D, NEVELCO INC. UNIT #	2
	<u> </u>
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenance	s thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	* - * *
S. M. A.	<u></u> .
Mances E. Halo	
Signature of Grantor Frances E. Gale, Eureka County Treasurer	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF EUREKA	m 1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on date	March 29,2004
By (parson(s) appearing offore notary public) / Kances .	falle
Lady Holcockers	GLADY GOICOECHEA
Notary Patric My Commission expires: Aly 10, 2006 (Notary Stan	: NCM - 現象リー Account of Nover in fi

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) 003-201-02		/Instrument#: 186 18
•	Book: Date of Re	377 Page: 76
· b)	Notes:	-cording: <u>3-27-99</u>
c)	Hotes.	
<u> </u>		
2. Type of Property: a) \(\subseteq \text{Vacant Land} \text{b} \) \(\subseteq \text{Condo/Twnhse} \text{d} \) \(\subseteq \text{Apt. Bldg.} \(\text{f} \) \(\subseteq \text{Agricultural} \) \(\text{h} \) \(\subseteq \text{Condo/Twnhse} \) \(\text{d} \) \(\subseteq \text{Condo/Twnhse} \) \(\text{d} \) \(\text	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'VInd'I Mobile Home	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 	f property) \$	1.95
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	090, Section:	<i>)</i>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans. The undersigned declares and acknowledges and NRS 375.110, that the information provided belief, and can be supported by documentation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallower of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of additional tax due.	s, under penalty of per led is correct to the be on if called upon to su nce of any claimed ex of 10% of the tax due	est of their information and ibstantiate the information emption, or other determination plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S	eller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	m m	
Signature Mances	Jolle Ca	apacity
Signature	/Ca	apacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		RANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Eureka County	Print Name:	
Address: P.O. Box 677	Address:	
City: Eureka	City:	
State: NV Zip: 89316	State:	Zip:
		,
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING I	RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)